Community Environment   1,957,475 616,055 0 0
Public Health Services   42,744 81,623 0 0
Leisure Time Activities   2,039,126 850,788 0 176,381
Interest   444,157 0 0 0

Total Governmental Activities   28,426,840 3,843,494 2,696,653 2,060,844

Business-Type Activities
Refuse   3,032,167 3,281,194 0 0
Stormwater   503,593 1,243,120 0 0

Total Business-Type Activities   3,535,760 4,524,314 0 0

Totals   $31,962,600 $8,367,808 $2,696,653 $2,060,844

General Revenues
Property Taxes Levied for:
   General Purposes
   Police
   Debt Service
   Road Improvement
Income Taxes Levied for:
   General Purposes
   Capital Projects
   Fire
   Street Repair and Maintenance
   Police
   Brunswick Transit Alternative
   Parks
Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax
Grants and Entitlements not Restricted
   to Specific Programs
Investment Earnings/Interest
Other

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year as Previously Reported

Change in Accounting Principle (See Note 18)

Restated Net Position Beginning of Year

Net Position End of Year

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

City of Brunswick, Ohio
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024

Program Revenues

- 24 -

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

($3,087,734) $0 ($3,087,734)
(13,350,913) 0 (13,350,913)

(628,547) 0 (628,547)
(1,341,420) 0 (1,341,420)

38,879 0 38,879
(1,011,957) 0 (1,011,957)

(444,157) 0 (444,157)

(19,825,849) 0 (19,825,849)

0 249,027 249,027
0 739,527 739,527

0 988,554 988,554

(19,825,849) 988,554 (18,837,295)

2,282,690 0 2,282,690
297,515 0 297,515
904,758 0 904,758
871,103 0 871,103

8,897,444 0 8,897,444
980,618 0 980,618

6,668,974 0 6,668,974
1,616,135 0 1,616,135
9,645,368 0 9,645,368

35,000 0 35,000
593,222 0 593,222
444,566 0 444,566

1,224,358 0 1,224,358
3,775,511 0 3,775,511

193,852 0 193,852

38,431,114 0 38,431,114

18,605,265 988,554 19,593,819

166,174,738 9,195,061 175,369,799

(61,693) (201) (61,894)

166,113,045 9,194,860 175,307,905

$184,718,310 $10,183,414 $194,901,724

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

- 25 -

Street
Fire Repair and Permanent

General Department Maintenance Police Improvement

Assets
Equity in Pooled Cash and
 Cash Equivalents   $30,363,825 $16,715,808 $6,990,087 $15,186,464 $15,860,355
Cash and Cash Equivalents:
  in Segregated Accounts   2,505 0 0 0 0
  With Fiscal Agents   0 0 0 0 0
Receivables:
  Permissive Motor Vehicle License Taxes   0 0 13,271 0 0
  Income Taxes   3,884,478 3,803,058 1,086,588 5,821,007 543,294
  Property Taxes   2,298,331 0 0 299,512 0
  Accounts   181,489 208,478 0 12,022 0
  Interfund   7,131,569 0 0 0 0